
Colony Brands® Apparel Technical Design, Vendor Quality,  and Quality Assurance Contact List

Director of Non-Food Quality Operations
Doug Nofsinger

608.328.8485

Doug.Nofsinger@colonybrands.com
1112 7th Ave PO Box 1112

Monroe, WI 53566

Technical Design Team Quality Assurance Team Vendor Quality and Samples Administration

Senior Manager - Apparel Technical Design
Manager of Non-Food Quality Engineering & 
Packaging

Manager of Vendor Quality & Sample 
Administration

Julie Ziperski Max Skradski Amy Hanson

608.324.9436 608.324.9106 608.324.4410    

Julie.Ziperski@colonybrands.com Max.Skradski@colonybrands.com Amy.Hanson@colonybrands.com

424 W 8th St 424 W 8th St 424 W 8th St

Monroe, WI 53566 Monroe, WI 53566 Monroe, WI 53566

Technical Designer QA Technologist Senior Assistant QA Technologist

Tara Reynolds Shelly Leibundgut Danielle Robieson

Manages Women's Skirt Suits, Pant Suits, Pants Outfits, 
Wardrobers, and Jumpsuits, Men's non-fit 

Manages TOP sample review and process, and label 
layout approval

Manages DMR issues, return issues, deviation permits, 
and correction action reports, and assist with customer 
inquires 

608.324.5257 608.324.6015  608.324.5235 

Tara.Reynolds@colonybrands.com Shelly.Leibundgut@colonybrands.com Danielle.Robieson@colonybrands.com

424 W 8th St 424 W 8th St 424 W 8th St

Monroe, WI 53566 Monroe, WI 53566 Monroe, WI 53566
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Technical Design Team Quality Assurance Team Vendor Quality & Samples Administration

Technical Designer QA Technologist Coordinator, QC Non-Food Warehouse
Tara Ritchie Karen Homan Todd Carter

Manages Women's Jeans, Pants, Skirts, Jackets,  
Outerwear, Separates, and Sweaters. Women's non-fit 
Swim, Intimates, and non-fit Kids Clothing

Manages TOP sample review and process, and label 
layout approval

Manages QC inspection training, DMR issues, return 
issues, deviation permits, and correction action reports, 
and assist with customer inquires 

608.324.6199 608.324.5497 608.324.9479

Tara.Ritchie@colonybrands.com Karen.Homan@colonybrands.com Todd.Carter@colonybrands.com

424 W 8th St 424 W 8th St 424 W 8th St

Monroe, WI 53566 Monroe, WI 53566 Monroe, WI 53566

Technical Designer QA Coordinator
Carley Wells Sara Leutenegger

Manages Women's Dresses, Knit Tops, Decorated Tops, 
and Woven Tops. Women's non-fit Tops

Manages customer inquires and assists with DMR issues, 
deviations permits and corrective action reports

608.328.8473 608.375.3001

Carley.Wells@colonybrands.com Sara.Leutenegger@colonybrands.com

424 W 8th St 424 W 8th St

Monroe, WI 53566 Monroe, WI 53566

Associate Technical Designer
Erin Dahms

Manages Women's Jacket Dresses, Active Wear, 
Robes/Sleepwear, Social Occasions, Skirts,  Afrocentric, 
and Caftans. Women's non-fit Sleep and Active Wear

608.324.9516

Erin.Dahms@colonybrands.com

424 W 8th St

Monroe, WI 53566
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Technical Design Team

Specification Assistant
Megan Koning

Assists apparel area, receives and checks in all packages, 
preps garments for fit, measures incoming samples. 

608.324.4423

Megan.Koning@colonybrands.com

424 W 8th St

Monroe, WI 53566

All packages for the Technical Design Department can be 
sent to the Specification Assistant

Sample Address: 
424 W 8th St

Monroe, WI 53566

Correspondence Address: 
1112 7th Ave PO Box 1112                         

Monroe, WI 53566                               
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